
Web site: www.kwa.kerala.gov. in

e-mai i :sephckwakol lam@gmai l.com

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
P.H.CIRCLE, KOLLAM

No.KWA/PHC/Q/DB -Tender Notice/2020-2 I

Iel:0474-2745293
F ax: 047 4-21 48823

Dated: l9- l0-2020

The Superintending Engineer, P.H.Circle, Kerala Water Authority, Kollam invites
competitive Tenders on behalf of the Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority from
experienced, technically and financially sound reputed bidders/ Experienced firms fulfilling
eligibility criteria as described in the Bid documents for the following tender.

E-Tender
No"

Name of Tender and Brief
Description of work

PAC
Amount
in lakhs

Tender
fee

Bid
security

(EMD) in
lakhs

Executi
on
Period

Class
of
contra
ctor

Nature of
tender

Tender
No.99/20
20-
2rlsE/Q

Jala Jeevan Mission-Providing
Functional Household Tap
Connections,Di stri bution
network in Zone lll ,Laying of
200mm Dl K9 transmission
main from Pachilakkunnu to
Chethady,Construction of
Approach road and compound
wall al Pachilakunnu and
Chethady at Melila
Panchayath in Kollam District.

r735.80

Rs

I 5000+
2700( r 8

% GST)

Rs.5,00,000/
(Through e-

payment)

l8
months

'A'Class Scheduled
Tender

Re

Tender
No.l00/2
020-
2rlsE/Q

Jal Jeevan Mission- Phase Il -

BAWSS to Kundara and
panchayths-Providing house

connections from pipe line
extension and replacement of
pipes and part ofrenovation of
WTP (Elampal) in East

Kal lada grama panchayat

794.12

Rs
I 0000+
r800(r8
% GST)

Rs.2,00,000/
(Through e-

payment)

t2
months

'A'Class Scheduled
Tender

Re
Tender
No.l0l/2
020-
2llsE/Q

Jal Jeevan Mission-2020-22-
Phase I-ARWSS to
Pathanapuram and
PiravanthoorProviding Water
Supply House Service
Connections in existing
distribution lines, pipe line
extension, Supply of V/T
pumpset and Chlorine cylinder
in Piravanthoor Grama
Panchayath

77 t.51

Rs

I 0000+
r 800(r 8
% GST)

Rs.2,00,000/
(Through e-
payment)

t2
months

'A'Class
Scheduled

Tender



of all the documents shall be produced within three days from the due date of submission of bid
electronically.

The original documents of the documents scanned and uploaded including the

preliminary agreement executed in the prescribed Kerala Stamp paper Rs.200/-.
In the event of discrepancy between the scanned copy and the original submitted or

tenderer fails to submit the documents within the prescribed time, the tender submitted by

tenderer will be summarily rejected and the EMD forfeited.
The tenderer has to remit the amount towards cost of tender documents and EMD

through internet banking facility only. The bid submission is allowed up to the last date and

time given in this tender notice. The bidder gets acknowledgement receipt as proof of online

submission. The list of documents submitted by the bidder is available as proof in the receipt.

Submitting bid documents in no way'for a right or eligibility for pre-qualification of awarding

the work. The lification criteria are described in the bid document

Tender shall be opened in the presence of the bidder of their authorized representative
who chooses to attend the specified tender opening. The participating bidders can view the bid
opening online and view the rates of competitors after tender opening.

In the event of the specified date being declared a holiday, the event take place at the
same time and place on the next working day.

Bidders are requested to furnisfr teiephone No/Fax No/Email ID for ipeedy transfer of
infornration.

KWA is not responsible for any problem in the site for payment/uploading during
closing hours of tenders. Hence, the contractors are advised to upload the tender at the earliest.

Superintending Engineer will not be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred by bidders in
connection with preparation or delivery of bid or loss of any document during t
Website : www.etenders.kerala.qov. in

lSuperinte Engineer
Copy to SE's table/ PA to SE/ AO I HDIJS/ Notice Board.
To Executive Engineer, Project Division, Kollam, P.H Division Kollam/Kottarakkara for
information.

IOncaua

Tender documents available in Website - www.etenders.kerala. gov. in

Mode of payment (Tender fee &
EMD)

Through internet banking facility only

Site visit
T No. 9912020-21/SE/Q
Re T Nol00 to 10512020-21/SE/Q

27.10.2020 atl 1.00 am at Project Division, Kollam.
27 .10.2020 atl I .00 am at P.H Division, Kottarakka.

Pre bid meeting
T No. 9912020-21/SE/Q
Re T Nol00 to 10512020-21/SE/Q

27 .10.2020 at 3.00 pm at P.H Circle, Kollam
27.10.2020 at 3.00 pm at P.H Circle, Kollam

Corrigendum Corrigendum if any will be published in website

Last date.of submission of tender
T No. 9912020-21/SE/Q
Re T No 100 to 10512020-21/SE/Q

13.11.2020 2.00 PM
13.n.2020 2.00 PM

Tender opening date
T No. 9912020-21/SE/Q
Re T Nol00 to 10512020-21/SE/Q

16.n.2020 3.00 PM
16.11.2020 3.00 PM

Validity of Bid (Firm period) 4 months

Place of execution of work Refer bid document

Place of execution of agreement P.H. Circle, KWA, Kollam
Tender Hosted by Superintending Engineer, P.H. Circle, KWA Kollam


